PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Hans Martin B Sorensen	01/10/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Codesealer Consulting ApS
Street Address:	Karlstrupvej 53
City:	Solrod Strand
State/Country:	DENMARK
Postal Code:	DK-2680

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12448249

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)668-8200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-668-8000

Email: jcastellano@hdp.com
Correspondent Name: John A. Castellano

Address Line 1: 11730 Plaza America Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 600

Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20190

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	36731-000181/US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John A. Castellano

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_to_Codesealer_Consulting_ApS#page1.tif

_СН \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 025759 FRAME: 0451

ASSIGNMENT

I, the undersigned,

Hans Martin Boesgaard Sørensen Ulrikkenborg Plads 10A, 1. DK-2800 Lyngby Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

by my signature confirm that I have assigned all my rights, title and interest in and to European patent application No. 07857617.0 and US patent application No. 12/448,249

for the invention entitled "DIGITAL DATA AUTHENTICATION" to

Codesealer Consulting ApS Karlstrupvej 53 DK-2680 Solrød Strand Denmark

a limited company existing under the laws of Denmark

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

The present Assignment covers all countries of the world and the Assignee is hereby entitled to file applications in any country and to abstain from seeking patent protection in any and all countries at its discretion.

The present Assignment also includes my right to claim priority under the Paris Convention or any other multilateral or bilateral treaty.

The Assignor hereby agrees to execute any additional assignments and other documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications as well as to perform any additional acts necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this Assignment, including applying for a patent for the invention in the USA and assigning the US patent application and any patent(s) issuing thereon to the Assignee or its successors and assigns and legal representatives.

Place and date:

Signature of Assignor:

lans Martin Boesgaard Sørensen

We hereby accept this assignment.

Place and date:

Signature of Assignee:

Codesealer Consulting ApS

PATENT REEL: 025759 FRAME: 0452

RECORDED: 02/08/2011